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The City of Franklin shall charge and collect for church and synagogue electric service on the basis of this 
Rate Schedule CS. The General Terms and Conditions specified in Section 8 of the Code of Ordinances 
of the City of Franklin are incorporated by references as a part of this rate schedule. 
 
Availability: This rate schedule is available only to synagogues and churches of all denominations for the 
supply and delivery of all of the electric service requirements of the Customer. The availability of this rate 
schedule shall be limited to the meter that serves the synagogue or church building in which the sanctuary 
or principal place of worship is located. 
 
Character of Service: Service under this rate schedule shall be alternating current 60 Hertz, 1-Phase or 
3-Phase, at the City’s option of the standard voltages available from its electric distribution system (the 
“System”). Standby or resale service is not permitted under this rate schedule. 
 
Monthly Rate:     July 1, 2017   
Customer Charge – Single Phase  $12.38 per month  
       Three Phase   $22.00 per month  

 
Energy Rate: 

First              3,000   kWh $0.10367 per kWh  
Excess over  3,000   kWh $0.15355 per kWh  

 
The above rate per kWh will be adjusted plus or minus in accordance with the Fuel & Purchased Power 
Cost Adjustment Schedule PCA. 
 
Water Heater Control Credit: If the Customer agrees to allow the City to automatically interrupt the 
Customer’s electric hot water heater for not more than two consecutive hours during any interruption, the 
monthly bill calculated pursuant to the Monthly Rate will be reduced by $5.00 for the first heater and 
$2.50 for each additional heater. 
 
Minimum Charge: The monthly minimum charge shall be the monthly Customer Charge. 
 
Payment: Payment is due in the office of the City Treasurer by 5:00 PM on the date specified on the bill. 
 
Interruption of Service: The City will make reasonable provisions to insure satisfactory and continuous 
service but does not guarantee a continuous supply of electricity from the System and shall not be liable 
for damage occasioned by interruptions of service or failure to commence delivery caused by acts of God, 
or the public enemy, or for any cause reasonably beyond the control of the City, including, but not limited 
to, the failure or breakdown of facilities, floods, fire, or actions or orders of any agency having 
jurisdiction in the premises, or for interruptions which are necessary for inspection, repair or changes in 
the equipment and facilities of the City, the System or the bulk power supplier(s) to the System. 
 
 
 
 


